503385498 07/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3432122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRIEDHELM HUBER	07/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUNE U. FAHL E.K.	
Street Address:	IM MITTELFELD 18	
City:	BUGGINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	79426	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14732480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-587-2510

Email: docketing@wageniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP, PC
Address Line 1: 5677 OBERLIN DRIVE, SUITE 204
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUNEA01U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAMONA DERYAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Ramona DeRyan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TUNEA01U1_Recorded_Assignment#page1.tif source=TUNEA01U1_Recorded_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503385498 REEL: 036047 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT OF US AND PCT PATENT APPLICATIONS

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

tune U. Fahl e.K.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of

Im Mittelfeld 18 79426 Buggingen GERMANY

my entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/732,480, filed 5 June 2015, and entitled:

UNIDIRECTIONAL TORQUE COUPLING AND METHOD OF USE

and in any and all patent application(s) claiming benefit of priority thereto, including any international patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), any regional patent application, and any national patent application (as well as any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part or substitute patent application), filed in any country in the world; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his own legal representatives and assigns, for the full terms for which any and all US patents and reissues are granted and for the full terms for which any and all foreign patents are granted from foreign applications claiming benefit of priority to said United States Patent Application.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of any patent application (including any international patent application, national or regional patent application, continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part patent application) claiming priority to said United States Patent Application including but not limited to any declaration of inventorship, and also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 036047 FRAME: 0850

Assignment Application No. 14/732,480

The Assignor hereby grants the Practitioners associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer Number 59538 power to insert in this assignment and any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO for recordation of this document.

- Hill

0607 2015

Friedhelm Huber

Date

Witnessed by

Signature

03.06.2015 Date

Name

2

PATENT REEL: 036047 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 07/09/2015